
Our Mission Statement 

As a ministry of Christ the King 

Parish, Christ the King School 

upholds the teaching of Jesus 

Christ and the doctrine of the 

Roman Catholic Church. Christ 

the King School nurtures the  

development of all students 

through the journey of faith,  

academics and physical growth 

in an atmosphere that             

encourages them to recognize 

their strengths, overcome their 

weaknesses with the               

opportunity to reach their     

potential— spiritually and       

academically.  

 

Calendar of Events for the Week 

September 17, 2024 

 

 
Wednesday, September 18, 2024 
 
Back to School Night for parents– Pre-k - 8                
6:00 pm - 8:00pm 
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Merciful God, Jesus reminds us that taking care of one another and 
being fair and just are good ways to love you.  Help us to be good 
friends to one another.  Amen 

CTK WEEKLY 

 
 
 
 
September 16th 2024 
 
Busy weekend at CTK!  Protecting God’s Children class, Chiavetta’s and mum sale were all 
happening this weekend! 
 
It was so heartwarming and (the temperature was HOT too, LOL) to see everyone working together for one cause 
and that cause is supporting Christ the King School!  
 
PLEASE sign up Wednesday at Back to School Night to volunteer with the Parents’ Guild or Sports’ Boosters. You 
will love the feeling of community you get!   
 
Protecting God’s Children went well on Saturday, thank you to all who attended.  
 
Chiavetta’s Chicken b-bque on Sunday was fantastic!  Thank you to all who helped, especially the Parents’ Guild 
Board, the teachers and students from CTK Faith Formation! 
 
The mum sale, coordinated with the Chiavetta’s was also fantastic!  Thank you to the Sports’ Boosters who ran that! 
 
*Back to School night! Please join us on Wednesday, September 18th @ 6:00pm in the school gym.  The gym door 
will be open! Hear from me, the teachers, Parents’ Guild and Sports’ Boosters.  The evening will go from 6-8. Adults 
only. You will receive a schedule for the evening when you walk in! 
 
*Thursday, September 19th, dress down day for Apraxia. (Your favorite sports team)  
 
*Friday, September 20th Mass @ 8:00am.   
 
*Monday, September 23rd, dress down day for Apraxia. (Buffalo Bills attire) 
Cameron in 2nd grade has Apraxia and will walk on September 28th, I believe. Let’s support him and bring in your  
dollars!! 
 
*SAFETY FIRST! When coming in and out of the big parking, in on Main and out on Kingsgate.  This allows the flow 
of traffic to go in one direction and out the other. Please relay this message onto grandparents! See attached map. 
 
THANK YOU! 
 
Peace, Love and Prayers, 
Mrs.  Wangler  
 
Coming soon:  a Spanish after school club, and an 8th grade after school review for the high school entrance exams.  
 
 



 
Parents’ Guild 
 
Thank you to everyone who came out and supported our school this weekend - the Chiavetta's 
Chicken Dinners and Mum sale on Sunday went great!! 
 

Upcoming Events: 
 

Welcome back night: 9/18 
Wrapping paper sale: 9/25 - 10/29 
Fall Scholastic Book Fair:  10/13 and 10/15 
Trunk or Treat: 10/26 
Veterans Day Mass & Donuts: 11/12 

 
Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com  
 
 
            

Sports’ Boosters 

Fall sports are in full swing, pun intended!  Our boys who joined the Nardin Academy Varsity     
Baseball team were defeated last week by St. Ben's.  Wyatt Pegnia pitched well in defeat.  We play 
twice this week, tonight against St. Mark's at Delaware Park, Field #1 at 4:30pm.  Thursday, the 
19th we play Elmwood Franklin at Stranksy Complex at 4:30pm.  Good luck boys! 
 
The swim team had their first meet this past Sunday.  It was a great first meet of the                      
season. Practices continue this week with their next competition being this Sunday, the 22nd. 
 
Our Varsity Girls Volleyball team have been putting in a lot of great practice time in preparation for 
their first match which is this Friday, the 20th at 6:30pm here at Christ The King versus St.         
Christopher's.  Good luck girls and thank you to the Ennis and Frost families for leading our girls.   
 
Cross Country had their first meet yesterday at Cazenovia Park.  For the first meet of the year     
everyone did a great job.  We have a baseline now and with the help of Mrs. Piotrowski,              
Mrs. Falzone and Mrs. Holt-Smith I'm confident we will see gradual improvement.  The next       
competition will be Monday, September 30th back at Cazenovia Park.   
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

    Contact Us:   839-0473   
       

       
Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  mwangler@myctkschool.com 

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 716-839-1430 

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta . . . . . . . . . . .  office@myctkschool.com 

Health Office – Miss Justin - 314-7321 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      sjustin@myctkschool.com 

Pre-K 3 - Ms. Kim Ferron . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . kferron@myctkschool.com 

Pre-K 4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . aconnolly@myctkschool.com 

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . fnicholson@myctkschool.com 

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . kgriebner@myctkschool.com 

Second Grade –Miss Stephanie Hannold. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . shannold@myctkschool.com 

Third Grade – Mrs. Pam Piotrowski . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com 

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . cdowney@myctkschool.com 

Fifth Grade – Miss Nicole Jaszczak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . njaszczak@myctkschool.com 

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      cswisher@myctkschool.com 

Social Studies- Mrs. Lena Blair. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .            lblair@myctkschool.com 

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . lberowski@myctkschool.com 

Middle School Religion – Miss Doka . . . . . . . . . . . . . .        mdoka@myctkschool.com 

Latin – Mrs. Frances Antoniadis. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . fantoniadis@myctkschool.com 

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .mpfeifer@myctkschool.com 

Music/Art – Ms. Reilly Brouillard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .       rbrouillard@myctkschool.com 

Physical Education & Health 6-8 - Mr. Matt Klein . . . . . . . . mkleinpe@myctkschool.com 

Science – Mrs. Debra Abrams. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . dabrams@myctkschool.com 

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . mwesowski@myctkschool.com 
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